W.B. Form No. 27 FIRST INFOR	RMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crim	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Boroborar Year 2723 FIR No.5.1.2021 Date 49
Burutte S. D. O. St. 1909 Sections	Sections
3. a) General Diant Defended Test Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections 46 (A) (C) Bengal Care 19.5.2021 Time 20.45 for 19.45 for
b) Occurrence of Offence: Entry No. 19.88	Date 19-45 0004 Time 18-16-16-19-45 th.
c) Information received Date 19.5.2021	
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral - Written	/ II/10, Ayy/W/J.(/O,D. 140/
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance (from P.S. About O.S.K.m. South: West Brom. P.S
b) Address	Barata Zar Dist-Persuia
	Beat No. Anchae NO - R JANO - 157
	he name of P.SメDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant:	ndra Danda
	narw{})andod.,
e) Address PS- Bara bazar Dist-	Perma
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): acced-	
(I) Sub	hash Gope (18) vo.
5/o L	ate-Anil Grope
M'U	ate-Anil Grope cose: - Radhanagar P.O-NischintiPer- Barabazar
PS	- Barabazar
	Dist: — Permia.
	informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach se	parate sheet, if required): 3.8 Thirty. Eight Lin. 1.10
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	M. A
·	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	The original on then Complaint eshechhas been treates 08 F. I.R is nattacked herewith.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comme	mission of offence(s) u/s $AF(A)(C)B.B$ act
	rected ASI-Tortha Barathi Base to take up the
registered the case and took up the investigation/di	rected. H.S.I longha. Dara Thi. BOS.C to take up the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded to ster order A registered that Case.	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Demebassaker Barra	
Assob pohies. Ob roatabaear Ps-	200 - 19/steer 1
tate 1-19-05-2021	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Badhun et Dansa on 19/05/21	Name SOGATA GHOSH
رور المراقة ا	Rank INSPECTOR OF POLICE
Complainant/informant	Number if any I.C. BARABARAR Inspector in Charge Barabazar Police Station

To
The Inspector In-Charge
Barabazar Police Station
Dist-Purulia

Sub: Complaint against Subhash Gope (48 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Anil Gope of VIII- Radhanagar, PO- Nischintapur, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia to start a specific case.

Sir,

In producing here with one Subhash Gope (48 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Anil Gope of Vill- Radhanagar, PO-Nischintapur, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia under arrest and seized articles one yellow colour Plastic Jerican containing approx 38 (Thirty Eight) liters of I.D liquors, on which 01 liter seized as sample under seizure list as per enclosed seizure list.

I, ASI Sadhan Ch. Danda of Barabazar PS do here by lodge this complaint as against Subhash Gope (48 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Anil Gope of Vill- Radhanagar, PO- Nischintapur, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia that on 19.05.2021 during my special raid duty received a source information that one person unauthorized selling I.D liquor at Radhanagar village, in the house of the accused person under Barabazar PS, Dist-Purulia. I have been then verified the credibility of that information and immediately diarized the matter vide Barabazar PS GDE No- 921 Dtd. 19.05.2021 at 17.05 hrs. As per direction of I.C Barabazar PS myself along with forces had been to Radhanagar village to work out the information. At about 18.55 hrs found one person was selling I.D liquor at his house on that village. Then seeing the Police party, customers were fled away. During search with the help of my accompanying force, we found that the said person is stocking one yellow colour Plastic Jerican containing approx 38 (Thirty Eight) liters I.D Liquor for sale. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents/ License in respect of selling and keeping of I.D liquors. On being asked he confessed his guilt and stated that he selling the ID liquors with intent to sell to make own profit. He disclosed his identity as Subhash Gope (48 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Anil Gope of Vill- Radhanagar, PO-Nischintapur, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia. He also admitted that he had no license or any authorization to selling. Accordingly, I seized the above noted article after preparing a proper seizure list and put label on the selzed article in presence of witnesses and 01 liter of 1.D liquor taken as sample from that seizure as sample which was also duly labeled and also took signature of the accompanying witness on seizer list and label as well as accused person also. The seizure was done and on from 19.15 to 19.45 hrs. Thereafter, I secured arrest of the accused Subhash Gope (48 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Anil Gope of Vill- Radhanagar, PO-Nischintapur, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia after preparing Memo of Arrest & after observing all other formalities regarding arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guide line. Informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest. The arrest was made at 20.05 hrs.

Under the above fact & circumstances I, therefore, pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against said Subhash Gope (48 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Anil Gope of Vill- Radhanagar, PO-Nischintapur, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia and also for arranging its investigation.

Enclosed:

- 1) Selzure List Dtd. 19.05.2021
- 2) Memo of Arrest.

Received-om-19.05, 2021 at 20.45 hours of
their this started parobacant pro-ease mo
51/2021, dt-19.05. 2021, 415-46 (A) (E)
Fengul exelse Het-1909,
Priobauthy, Famul
Asiob power
Not obacan pour ele
Not obac

ASI of Police
PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia
Dtd. 19.05.2021

Yours' faithfully,

(Sadhan Ch. Danda) 1975/21